SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator LaFleur to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 425 by Senator LaFleur

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 8, line 28, after "parcel" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 29, and on
 page 9, delete line 1 and insert a comma
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 9, line 8, after "<u>holder.</u>" delete the remainder of the line, and insert: "<u>The district</u>
 <u>shall not</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 9, line 9, after "<u>after</u>" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 10, and insert:
- 9 "the certified mail return receipt for the notice is signed by the mortgagee."